1350 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185

P: 630.851.7751

F: 630.851.7761

Quote #: Q-CHI-18357



December 11, 2019

Mike Baker City of Aurora 44 E Downer Place Aurora IL 60507

**RE: ATC- Fiber tie for Cameras** 

Mr. Baker,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit the following proposal for the project referenced above.

## SCOPE:

- 1. Furnish and install approx. 180 LF of 1"1/4 polyduct via directional bore from new HH location to the Bus Stop Kiosk location HH 31-3.5.
- 2. Furnish and install (1) 24 x 36 HH and remove existing small HH.
- 3. Furnish and install concrete foundation for traffic cabinet.
- 4. Install COA provided traffic cab on new foundation.
- 5. Tie traffic cabinet and new HH together with 1"1/4 polyduct.
- 6. At HH 31-3.5 remove asphalt and concrete as needed to access HH.
- 7. Repair asphalt and concrete as needed.
- 8. Furnish and install approx. 225' of 12ct SMF from HH 31-3.5 to new HH location leaving slack loops at each HH location..
- 9. Furnish and install (1) loaded SPH wall mount panel in traffic cab.
- 10. Prep new 12ct cable at the new traffic cab location and provide fusion splicing of up to 12 fibers.
- 11. Pull existing case from HH location 31-3.5 and prep new 12ct cable.
- 12. Prep new 12ct cable at the HH and provide fusion splicing of up to 12 fibers.
- 13. Provide OTDR and Power meter testing from City Hall to traffic cab.
- 14. Provide test results package including OTDR traces and PM results.
- 15. Provide new audit package on the new HH and updated audit package of HH 31-3.5.

Description	Hours/Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Project Manager	9	Hours	\$105.00	\$945.00
General Foreman - ST	8	Hours	\$105.00	\$840.00
Foreman - ST	8	Hours	\$105.00	\$840.00
Truck-Standard	16	Hours	\$12.00	\$192.00
Trailer - Splicing	16	Hours	\$28.00	\$448.00
OTDR	8	Each	\$12.00	\$96.00
SPH-01P Single Panel Housing	1	Each	\$485.00	\$485.00
225' of 12 ct SMF FOC	225		\$1.65	\$371.25
Boring, HH furnish and install, ployduct furnish and install traffic foundation furnish and install.	1	Each	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00



	1350 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, WEST CHICAGO, IL 60185		P: 630.851.7751	F: 630.851.7761
Description	Hours/Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Sub Total:				\$13,367.25
Equipment & Labor Total:				\$13,367.25

We appreciate the opportunity to provide your company with a proposal and hope to work with you on this project. Should you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please call me at the number below.

Sincerley,

Chad Peterson



1350 W Washington Street/ West Chicago, IL 60185 P: 630-852-7751/ Cell; 630-973-6147 Email: cpeterson@national-techs.com

NTIFIBER.COM